VILLAGE OF SOLDIERS GROVE PO BOX 121 102 PASSIVE SUN DR

SOLDIERS GROVE WI 54655PHONE: 608-624-3264/FAX: 608-624-5209/E-MAIL: sgrove@mwt.net

AGENDA for a Regular Board Meeting to be held at the Community Building on Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 6:30 P.M.

CLOSED MEETING AT 6:00 FOR BOARD MEMBERS

- 1. Adjourn to closed session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(f), for personnel matters.
- 2. Reconvene to open session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(2)

OPEN MEETING TO BEGIN AT 6:30 P.M.

- 3. Public Input
- 4. Discussion regarding Swampfest/Swamp Project People
- 5. Fire Department Report
- 6. CDC Report
- 7. Public Works Report
- 8. Draw for Candidate Name Placement for Spring Ballot
- 9. Approval of Operators License for Traci Beyer
- 10. Approval of the Minutes-December 7, 2023
- 11. Approval of Bills
- 12. Adjournment

<u>Kaitlynn R'Ott</u>

Kaitlynn R. Ott, Clerk/Treasurer

cc:

Posted at the following locations on 01/08/2024.

Vicki Campbell

Brett Pettit Jerry Miller

Steve George Harrison Heilman

Howard Arndt

Crawford County Independent

Community Building Peoples State Bank

Soldiers Grove Post Office

Village Website

VILLAGE OF SOLDIERS GROVE PO BOX 121 102 PASSIVE SUN DR

SOLDIERS GROVE WI 54655PHONE: 608-624-3264/FAX: 608-624-5209/E-MAIL: sgrove@mwt.net

AGENDA for a Regular Board Meeting to be held at the Community Building on Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 6:30 P.M.

CLOSED MEETING AT 6:00 FOR BOARD MEMBERS

- 1. Adjourn to closed session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(f), for personnel matters.
- 2. Reconvene to open session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(2)

OPEN MEETING TO BEGIN AT 6:30 P.M.

- 3. Public Input
- 4. Discussion regarding Swampfest/Swamp Project People
- 5. Fire Department Report
- 6. CDC Report
- 7. Public Works Report
- 8. Draw for Candidate Name Placement for Spring Ballot
- 9. Approval of Operators License for Traci Beyer
- 10. Approval of the Minutes-December 7, 2023
- 11. Approval of Bills
- 12. Adjournment

<u>Kaitlynn R'Ott</u>

Kaitlynn R. Ott, Clerk/Treasurer

cc:

Posted at the following locations on 01/08/2024.

Vicki Campbell

Brett Pettit Jerry Miller

Steve George Harrison Heilman

Howard Arndt

Crawford County Independent

Community Building Peoples State Bank

Soldiers Grove Post Office

Village Website

VILLAGE OF SOLDIERS GROVE PO BOX 121 102 PASSIVE SUN DR

SOLDIERS GROVE WI 54655PHONE: 608-624-3264/FAX: 608-624-5209/E-MAIL: sgrove@mwt.net

AGENDA for a Regular Board Meeting to be held at the Community Building on Thursday, January 11, 2024, at 6:30 P.M.

CLOSED MEETING AT 6:00 FOR BOARD MEMBERS

- 1. Adjourn to closed session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(f), for personnel matters.
- 2. Reconvene to open session, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 19.85(2)

OPEN MEETING TO BEGIN AT 6:30 P.M.

- 3. Public Input
- 4. Discussion regarding Swampfest/Swamp Project People
- 5. Fire Department Report
- 6. CDC Report
- 7. Public Works Report
- 8. Draw for Candidate Name Placement for Spring Ballot
- 9. Approval of Operators License for Traci Beyer
- 10. Approval of the Minutes-December 7, 2023
- 11. Approval of Bills
- 12. Adjournment

<u>Kaitlynn R'Ott</u>

Kaitlynn R. Ott, Clerk/Treasurer

cc:

Posted at the following locations on 01/08/2024.

Vicki Campbell

Brett Pettit Jerry Miller

Steve George Harrison Heilman

Howard Arndt

Crawford County Independent

Community Building Peoples State Bank

Soldiers Grove Post Office

Village Website